results of operations.

The following table sets forth summary financial information for the Corporation for the periods indicated. This
information has been summarized from the Corporation’s financial statements for the same periods.  This summary
of financial information should only be read in conjunction with the Corporation’s financial statements, including the
notes thereto, included with this Listing Statement.

 For the Period from
Incorporation on August
28, 2017 to October 31,

2018
(Audited) ($)

Financial year ended
October 31, 2019

(Audited) ($)

Nine Months ended July
31, 2020

(Unaudited) ($)

Total administrative
expenses

83,859 61,088 80,308

Amounts deferred in
connection with the
Assumption Agreement

Nil Nil Nil

Total 83,859 61,088 80,308

The following table summarizes selected pro forma financial information as at July 31, 2020 of the Corporation, which
assumes completion of the Corporation’s Qualifying Transaction pursuant to the Assumption Agreement on or prior
to that date.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

The Corporation
at July 31, 2020

Pro Forma

Adjustments

The Corporation

including Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Current Assets 102,625 540,000 642,625
Exploration and evaluation assets Nil 90,000 90,000
Intangible Assets and Goodwill Nil Nil Nil
Other Assets 260,031 Nil 260,031
Total Assets 362,656 630,000 992,656
Current Liabilities 17,111 Nil 17,111
Other Liabilities Nil Nil Nil
Total Liabilities 17,111 Nil 17,111
Shareholders’ Equity (Deficiency) 345,545 630,000 975,545

5.2 Quarterly Information — For each of the eight most recently completed quarters ending at the end of the

most recently completed financial year, provide the information required in paragraphs (a), (b) and (b) of
Section 5.1.

The following table sets forth selected financial information from the Company’s unaudited quarterly consolidated
financial statements for the eight most recently completed quarters.

FORM 2A – LISTING STATEMENT

January 2015
Page 37

 Three Months Ended

July 31, April 30, January 31, October 31,

2020 2020 2020 2019
$ $ $ $

Total assets 362,656 381,541 424,332 439,333